# \$65.00 **2944**5

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS Environmental Testing Corporation		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGS North America Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Route 17 North	
City:	Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944531	BASE
Registration Number:	2804576	TEAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 9496545468

 Email:
 arnold@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Bishardson I

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneaepolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21543-0021001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Arnold

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0250

900205023

Signature:	/lya/	
Date:	10/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Record Second Assignment#page1.tif source=Record Second Assignment#page2.tif source=Record Second Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0251 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, SGS Environmental Testing Corporation, a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, and having a place of business at 755

West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted,

continuously used, and is currently using the trademarks on Schedule A in commerce,

and owns United States Trademark Registrations for said marks as shown on Schedule A

(hereinafter the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, SGS North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of

business at 201 Route 17, North, Rutherford, New Jersey 07070 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the good will of the business

in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable

considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in

connection with which the Trademarks are used.

2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be

reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0252

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 18th day of 1990 day. 2011.

SGS Environmental Testing Corporation

By Sorry

Name: Steven Dorry

Title: SVP - General Coursel

State of New Jessey County of Bergen

On this 18th day of October, 2011, before me personally came , 12011, before me personally came , 12011, before me personally came Testing Corporation, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she

signed his/her name to the foregoing Assignment by his/her own free act and deed on behalf of Environmental Testing Corporation in said capacity.

[Notary Seal]

lond & Feller

My Commission Expires:

RONDA H. FRENKEL Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 03/09/2015

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

BASE 2,944,531

TEAM 2,804,576

**RECORDED:** 10/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0254